NS

12-MILE AGE GROUP RESULTS

Top Males Overall in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name
1 200 Benjamin Godfrey
2 224 Chris Huggins
3 350 Chad Whited

Top Females Overall in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name

1 308 Jennifer Snell

2 211 Linda Hatfield

3 195 Gretchen Gehrke

Top Male Masters in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name
1 310 Garth Somerville
2 349 Miles Pfeifer

Top Female Masters in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name
1 217 Candace Herrick
2 167 Patty Dellies

Males 20-29 in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name

1 175 Jack Drabinski

2 325 Brian Tajlili

3 329 Kristien Thiebaud
4 354 Anthony Cinkutis

5 330 Chris Thomas

6 132 Timothy Blount

7 293 Simon Sanchez

8 173 Andy Diffley

9 298 Thomas Schumacher
10 319 Will Stoughton

11 344 Jeff Wong

12 342 Trevor Wiegers

13 155 John Cosgrove

14 164 Mark Davis

15 263 Kevin Moser

16 266 Gregory Mulholland
17 169 Andrew DeMoss

Finish
1:22:03
1:24:35
1:29:10

Finish
1:46:02
1:47:32
1:48:07

Finish
1:30:02
1:35:42

Finish
1:50:06
1:54:13

Finish
1:35:23
1:38:00
1:42:47
1:44:13
1:44:21
1:44:38
1:48:27
1:52:10
1:52:45
1:53:41
1:56:19
1:59:02
1:59:07
2:05:43
2:05:43
2:15:26
2:17:12

Age
29
38
30

Age
36
43
28

Age
45
44

Age
41
47

Age
27
29
28
29
28
28
29
24
23
28
27
26
26
26
27
26
25

Gender
M
M
M

Gender
F
F
F

Gender
M
M

Gender
F
F

Gender

TR

City

Raleigh NC
Durham NC
Durham NC

City

Cary NC
Apex NC
Durham NC

City
Cary NC
Hillsborough NC

City
Durham NC
Raleigh NC

City

Durham NC
Durham NC
Winston Salem NC
Sanford NC
Durham NC
Mcdonough GA
Garner NC
Fayetteville NC
Indianapolis IN
Raleigh NC
Duluth GA
Pinehurst NC
Cary NC

Cary NC
Raleigh NC
Raleigh NC
Raleigh NC

Team Name
Bull City Track Club

Team Name
Life Time Fitness Run Club
Life Time Fitness Run Club

Team Name

Team Name

Team Name

Carolina Godiva

Drinking lot club



18 140 Matthew Brucker 2:18:52 29 M Raleigh NC Implus
19 133 Ethan Boehm 2:23:38 28 M Raleigh NC
20 267 Josh Music 2:24:23 29 M Belleview FL
21 207 Greg Hansbrough 3:01:54 28 M Chapel Hill NC
Males 30-39 in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name Finish Age Gender City Team Name
1 181 Steven Eldredge 1:31:00 34 M Durham NC Trailheads
2 314 Jonathan Spears 1:31:56 36 M Wilmington NC
3 334 James Umbanhowar 1:35:08 39 M Durham NC
4 254 George Marut 1:42:05 36 M Wake Forest NC Raleigh Trail Runners
5 348 Kevin Tretter 1:42:35 37 M Carthage NC
6 222 Tobias Hough 1:43:14 34 M Knightdale NC
7 205 Rene Haagen 1:44:32 37 M Raleigh NC
8 159 Joe Crump 1:47:54 31 M Durham NC
9 111 Matt Allen 1:48:31 33 M Raleigh NC
10 190 Eric Floro 1:49:04 33 M Durham NC
11 283 Max Quero 1:51:27 34 M Apex NC Raleigh Trail Runners
12 269 Tim Myers 1:51:32 34 M Raleigh NC
13 262 Patrick Morris 1:51:54 34 M Durham NC
14 259 Michael Milazzo 1:52:15 38 M Cary NC
15 136 Christopher Boyce 1:52:48 37 M Cary NC Carolina Godiva
16 339 David Wei 1:53:32 37 M Raleigh NC
17 232 Kurt Karol 1:54:11 38 M Cary NC
18 138 Jeremy Boyd 1:54:46 34 M Holly Springs NC
19 163 Aric Boyd 1:54:46 36 M Raleigh NC
20 231 David Joyner 1:54:57 39 M Raleigh NC
21 337 Christopher Wear 1:57:39 31 M Raleigh NC Raleigh Trail Runners
22 129 Michael Belk 2:01:48 37 M Raleigh NC
23 338 Jon Weaver 2:08:28 33 M Raleigh NC
24 261 Brian Morgan 2:08:43 36 M Durham NC
25 223 Thomas Hubscher 2:09:54 38 M Apex NC
26 323 William Swann 2:10:09 39 M Franklinton NC
27 265 Tony Mostek 2:10:57 37 M Cary NC SWH3
28 353 Eric Cohen 2:12:54 35 M Chapel Hill NC
29 208 Darren Harris 2:18:30 38 M Raleigh NC Balls of the Moose
30 281 David Pressley 2:19:27 37 M Cary NC
31 130 Erik Bentsen 2:21:17 37 M Oxford NC
32 199 lJay Glaspy 2:24:49 34 M Cameron NC
33 221 Robert Hinsley 2:24:49 34 M Lillngton NC
34 331 Andrew Topp 2:28:11 34 M Raleigh NC
35 237 EdKimball 2:34:53 39 M Garner NC
36 215 Harold Haygood 3:06:32 38 M Raleigh NC
37 307 Roberto Smolka 3:12:12 31 M Durham NC

Males 40-49 in 12-Mile
Place Bib # Name Finish Age Gender City Team Name
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184
162
142
189
193
197
178
277
219
228
352
286
128
157
278
304
341
182
153
324
240
165
316
148
322
241
123
218
250
149
305
141
313
312
226
144
158
120
279

Michael Falvo
Stephane Daniel
Daniel Budd

Dale Fleckenstein
Jay Frankenfield
Scott Gilliam
Joseph Drommer
Scott Percy
Harold Hill

Erik Jolles
Anthony Pipkin
Heiko Rath

Brian Beatty

Jon Crays

Frank Pirozzi
Hernan Silva
Burt Wichek

Paul Elliot
Christopher Cook
David Swingle
James Knowles
Mauricio Del Rio
Anthony Stamp
Julio Castelao
Kevin Sullivan
Alan Knox

Klay Barrow
James Hess

Jim Luther
Stephen Celestini
Douglas Smith
Allan Brunner

Thomas Spagnardi

Joseph Spagnardi
Roger Hughes
Charles Butler
David Criswell
Bob Austin

Peter Poggetti

Males 50-59 in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name

1

v b WN

328
118
260
150
351

Eugene Thiebaud
Mike Armstrong
Joe Miller

Neil Clay

Frank Kostello

1:35:57
1:38:50
1:39:58
1:41:03
1:41:37
1:44:23
1:44:28
1:45:02
1:45:42
1:49:01
1:49:58
1:51:56
1:52:10
1:53:12
1:55:44
1:56:07
1:56:34
1:56:53
1:57:43
2:01:20
2:01:38
2:04:41
2:04:45
2:05:32
2:07:37
2:09:12
2:09:49
2:10:47
2:18:31
2:19:14
2:21:33
2:21:59
2:22:05
2:22:23
2:29:44
2:30:37
2:36:41
2:39:17
3:42:49

Finish
1:47:35
1:53:26
1:54:28
1:54:31
1:56:57

42
41
43
47
42
40
41
40
42
41
42
42
48
41
43
48
40
49
43
46
40
40
45
49
47
44
42
49
49
48
47
48
46
48
40
49
48
47
48

Age
58
52
55
53
53
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Gender

LKL

Durham NC
Holly Springs NC
Raleigh NC
Durham NC
Leesburg VA
Raleigh NC
Durham NC
Raleigh NC
Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC
Raleigh NC

Cary NC
Carrboro NC
Fayetteville NC
Cary NC
Durham NC
Raleigh NC

Cary NC
Wendell NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Chapel Hill NC
Wake Forest NC
Cary NC

Raleigh NC
Youngsville NC
Raleigh NC
Sanford NC
Raleigh NC
Raleigh NC
Raleigh NC

Cary NC
Durham NC
Carrboro NC
Wake Forest NC
Wake Forest NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Fayetteville NC

City

Winston Salem NC

Chapel Hill NC
Cary NC
Durham NC
Raleigh NC

Raleigh Trail Runners
group champ

Drinking lot club

Carolina Godiva

Trailheads

Carolina Godiva

Trailheads

Life Time Fitness Run Club
Carolina Godiva

Wake Forest Area Runners
Raleigh Trail Runners

Balls of the Moose

Wake Forest Area Runners
SWH3

Balls of the Moose

Balls of the Moose

Balls of the Moose

Team Name



6 209 Bill Hatch

7 239 Stephen Knight
8 230 Thomas Jones
9 252 Kevin Magee

10 172 Fred Dietrich

11 233 Dennis Kaster
12 139 Joe Brizzoli

Males 60+ in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name
1 117 Chuck Armatys

Females 20-29 in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name

1 154 Bronwyn Corry
2 327 Samantha Terry
3 192 Julia Forgie

4 185 Anna Fedders
5 243 Kaley Krause

6 114 Christine Alvarado
7 346 Laura Wurts

8 168 Kirsten DeMoss
9 152 Jaclyn Cook

10 171 Megan Dexter
11 116 Lindsy Anthony
12 297 Erin Schmid

13 156 Monica Cottrell

Females 30-39 in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name

1 274 Deb Oakes

2 336 Leigh Warren

3 326 Michelle Taylor

4 183 lJean Enochs

5 242 Katie Kolb

6 160 Elizabeth Curran
7 296 Katie Schaler

8 284 Sarah Rackley

9 340 Elizabeth White
10 294 Catherine Sancimino
11 166 Amanda Del Rio
12 194 Erin Gasch

13 271 Elizabeth Nelson
14 282 Emily Price

15 191 Corisa Ford

16 347 Barbara Zellweger
17 315 Deborah Springer

2:04:34
2:08:05
2:13:13
2:18:30
2:24:44
2:30:02
2:43:10

Finish
2:16:31

Finish
1:49:14
1:51:26
1:53:46
2:10:48
2:10:58
2:12:34
2:14:00
2:17:12
2:20:30
2:26:42
2:34:47
2:37:38
2:42:43

Finish
1:49:10
1:52:51
1:55:36
1:57:53
1:57:58
1:59:07
2:00:09
2:01:02
2:03:48
2:04:33
2:04:43
2:06:24
2:07:09
2:07:09
2:10:49
2:15:12
2:15:45

50
59
57
50
50
52
54

Age
60

Age
29
22
26
24
25
25
28
25
29
28
29
27
25

Age
36
34
34
37
30
38
30
33
32
31
36
38
38
39
36
34
38

T L

Gender
M

Gender
F
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Gender
F
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Durham NC
Apex NC

Cary NC

Raleigh NC
Durham NC
Apex NC

Holly Springs NC

City
Creedmoor NC

City
Greensboro NC
Holly Springs NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Raleigh NC
Apex NC
Raleigh NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Candler NC

City
Hickory NC
Durham NC

Winston Salem NC

Cary NC
Greenville NC
Durham NC
Raleigh NC
Durham NC
Whitsett NC

Virginia Beach VA

Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC

Greenville NC
Greenville NC

Chapel Hill NC
Cary NC
Durham NC

Life Time Fitness Run Club
Life Time Fitness Run Club
Balls of the Moose

Team Name

Team Name
Downtown Dashers

S.I.N.G. Sisters

Drinking lot club

Team Name

UNC Team Wellness

Life Time Fitness Run Club

Raleigh Trail Runners
Carolina Godiva



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

214
147
121
280
258
355
311
115
227
134
131
225
302
113
206
213
306

Dana Haydock
Christine Carlson
Anna Averette
Jennifer Pressley
Kimberly Meitzen
April Hubbard
Kelly Sosna

Halle Amick
Megan Johnson
Katalin Boroczky
Agnieszka Black
Betsy Hughes
Kristen Shirey
Erin Allingham
Heather Hager
Ashley Hawkins
Reita Smolka

Females 40-49 in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name

1
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204
174
112
212
264
332
317
321
234
143
198
300
299
220
290
176
247
177

Elizabeth Gullette
Kristel Dorion
Diane Allen

Laura Havrilesky
Deborah Mostek
Elizabeth Towe
Samantha Starr
Amy Strande
Melinda Kearney
Kerry Burch

Kim Gitter

Mary Scott

Laura Scott
Jenny Hill

Donita Robinson
Lisa Drake

Kelly Lee

Barbara Maria Driscoll

Females 50-59 in 12-Mile
Place Bib # Name

1

o b~ wWwN

125
275
146
119
186
244

Robin Baxter

Laurie O'Connor
Elizabeth Carey

Jen Armstrong

Lisa Feutz

Mary Ann Laferriere

2:15:56
2:16:43
2:18:32
2:19:27
2:21:11
2:23:21
2:23:27
2:24:18
2:24:24
2:25:01
2:26:22
2:26:24
2:34:20
2:34:24
2:36:30
2:50:13
3:12:09

Finish
2:00:11
2:00:12
2:01:33
2:01:38
2:10:39
2:21:29
2:23:16
2:23:41
2:23:58
2:24:02
2:24:03
2:26:57
2:34:47
2:36:44
2:37:07
2:40:09
2:44:57
3:42:45

Finish
1:55:52
1:56:26
1:58:11
2:16:00
2:18:23
2:20:30

38
39
33
33
30
32
34
34
36
36
34
33
31
30
34
39
31

Age
43
41
42
43
45
45
41
41
44
41
45
44
40
43
43
47
45
45

Age
50
54
50
50
51
52
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Gender

-n
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Gender
F

F
F
F
F
F

Cornelius NC
Holly Springs NC
Creedmoor NC
Cary NC
Durham NC
Wilmington NC
Raleigh NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Raleigh NC
Raleigh NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Raleigh NC
Durham NC
Durham NC

City

Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Cary NC
Carrboro NC
Raleigh NC
Wake Forest NC
Raleigh NC
Durham NC
Durham NC
Cary NC
Durham NC
Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC
Raleigh NC
Newport NC
Fayetteville NC

City

Raleigh NC
Wake Forest NC
Pittsboro NC
Chapel Hill NC
Raleigh NC
Chapel Hill NC

Carolina Godiva

Carolina Godiva

Drinking lot club

Carolina Godiva

Team Name

SWH3
Trailheads

Wake Forest Area Runners

Carolina Godiva
Team Wonder

Team Name

Wake Forest Area Runners

Carolina Godiva



7 343 Lori Wilson

8 256 Tanyss Mason
9 238 Nancy Knight
10 210 Debbie Hatch

Females 60+ in 12-Mile
Place Bib# Name
1 188 Jo Fisher

2:52:01
3:02:25
3:02:41
3:16:51

Finish
2:54:44

53
52
55
50

Age
62

M T m M

Gender
F

Apison TN
Durham NC
Apex NC
Durham NC

City
Apex NC

Team Name



